the performance and completion of all of the work as required by the Contract Documents, and the 

Contractor agrees to accept as its full and only compensation, therefore, subject to additions and 

deletions pursuant to Change Order and other provisions of the Contract Documents, the total lump 

sum amount of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY 

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($245,790.00) payable pursuant to the Contract Documents. Any work 

accomplished and put in place by the Contractor above and beyond the appropriated and allocated 

ARTICLE V  ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS:  Any other provision of this Contract 

notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds appropriated for 

this Contract is TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY 

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($245,790.00) for fiscal year 2023 ending December 31, 2023. The 

County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to this Contract. 

Any work performed in excess of the amounts appropriated shall be solely at the risk of the 

Contractor.